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DOING BUSINESS IN SOUTH AFRICA 2020
At DealMakers’ 19th Annual Awards Dinner in February this year, 
CDH won the first-ever award for Legal DealMaker of the Decade 
for Deal Flow between 2010 and 2019. The world has drastically 
changed since we collected esteemed award in February 2020, 
but our firm’s commitment to forge strong and longstanding 
partnerships with our clients is stronger than ever. 

Now in its fourth edition, CDH’s Doing Business in South Africa (DBSA) 
thought leadership is a collective effort, authored by leading experts across 
our firm’s specialities. Intended for general information purposes, DBSA 
sets the legislative scene for those looking to start a business in South 
Africa or invest in the country. The publication also serves those wishing to 
acquire a more in-depth understanding into a particular area of law, with 
chapters dedicated to topics including black economic empowerment, 
corporate governance, employment, real estate, securing an investment, 
e-commerce, tax exchange control and many more.

CDH’s DBSA is one of the many ways we demonstrate our commitment to 
our valued clients.  
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Thabile Fuhrmann
Chairperson
Director
Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)11 562 1331
E thabile.fuhrmann@cdhlegal.com

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)11 562 1167
E brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Gasant Orrie
Cape Managing Partner
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)21 405 6044
E gasant.orrie@cdhlegal.com

Allison Alexander
National Practice Head
Executive Consultant
Trusts & Estates
T +27 (0)21 481 6403
E allison.alexander@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker
National Practice Head
Director
Tax & Exchange Control
T +27 (0)11 562 1063
E emil.brincker@cdhlegal.com

Jacquie Cassette
National Practice Head
Director
Pro Bono & Human Rights
T +27 (0)11 562 1036
E jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter
National Practice Head
Director
Competition
T +27 (0)11 562 1053
E chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Tim Fletcher
National Practice Head
Director
Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)11 562 1061
E tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs
National Practice Head
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)11 562 1555
E willem.jacobs@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
National Practice Head
Director
Employment
T +27 (0)11 562 1107
E aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Christoff Pienaar
National Practice Head
Director
Technology, Media & Telecommunications
T +27 (0)21 481 6350
E christoff.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
National Practice Head
Director
Real Estate
T +27 (0)11 562 1174
E muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com

Deon Wilken
National Practice Head
Director
Finance & Banking
T +27 (0)11 562 1096
E deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

OUR TEAM
For more information about our practice areas and services, please contact:

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL TWO CONTRIBUTOR

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought in 

relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication. 
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